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JOHHSON MARK LLC
FO BOX 7811
SANDY UT 84091-7811

1 SRA, v - .
William A. Mark (9602) BY: SRA, DEPUTY - ta 3 P

Brad Clark (11541)
JOHNSON MARK LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 7811
Sandy, UT 84091-7811
Tel: (801) 285-5700
Fax: (801) 285-5701
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH
SALT LAKE COUNTY, SALT L LAKE CITY DEPARTMENT

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N. A,

Plaintiff, DEFAULT JUDGMENT
vs.
ERIC F ERICKSON, Case No. 119906780
Defendant. Judge: JUDGE COLLECTION

Defendant, having failed to plead or otherwise defend in this action and a default having been

entered, it is hereby ordered that plaintiff herein be awarded judgment against Defendant as

follows:

Plaintiff’s Account Balance $3022.36
Interest (04/12/2011 to 12/5/11) $444.48
Attorney’s fees $550.00
Accrued costs to date of judgment $217.00
LESS amounts paid by defendant $0.00

Total Judgment $4233.84

With interest at the rate of 22.65% until the date paid, plus after accruing costs expended in the
collection of said judgment. Plaintiff may continue to conduct discovery related to satisfying
the judgment.
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Utah State Courts

Case Title: CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA vs. ERICKSON, ERICF
Case Number: 119906780
Court: Salt Lake

Type: Default Judgment

So Ordered

Electronically signed by cheril on 2011-12-29 16:39:52  page 2 of 2
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William A. Mark (9602)
Johnson Mark LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff
PO Box 7811

Sandy, UT 84091

Tel 801-285-5700

Fax 801-285-5701

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT,
STATE OF UTAH SALT LAKE COUNTY, SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A.,
Plaintiff, JUDGMENT INFORMATION
VS. STATEMENT
ERIC F ERICKSON,
Defendant. Case No. 119906780
Judge: JUDGE COLLECTION

The Plaintiff, the judgment creditor, provides this Judgment Information Statement in
compliance with § 78B-5-201 of the Utah Code. Defendant known information is as follows:

ERIC F ERICKSON

5032 WHOLLY LILY LN

WEST JORDAN, UT 84081

DOB: 06/26/1954 DOB:

SSN: XXXXX5925 SSN:

Driver’s License #: Driver’s License #:

Amount of Judgment: $4,233.84

This judgment has not been stayed or satisfied.

>

JOHNSON MARK LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff

DATED: April 2, 2014
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3RD DISTRICT COURT

SALT LAKE COUNTY,

CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA vs.

CASE NUMBER 119906780 Debt Collection

STATE OF UTAH

ERIC F ERICKSON

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
RICHARD MCKELVIE

PARTIES
Plaintiff - CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA
Represented by: BUTCH JOHNSON
Represented by: SEAN MORRISSEY

Defendant - ERIC F ERICKSON

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Total Revenue Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 2K-10K

Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:

Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: RENEW JDMT 2K-10K

Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:

Amount Credit:
Balance:

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS
11-07-2011
11-07-2011

Filed: COMPLAINT

09-01-2023 10:37 AM

327.50
327.50
0.00
0.00

185.00
185.00
185.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00

92.50
92.50
92.50
0.00
0.00

Filed return: SUMMONS ON RETURN upon MARIAN ERICKSON for
Party Served: ERIC F ERICKSON
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CASE NUMBER:

119906780 Debt Collection

11-07-2011
11-07-2011
11-07-2011
11-07-2011
12-07-2011
12-07-2011
12-07-2011
12-07-2011
12-07-2011
12-07-2011
12-07-2011
12-16-2011
12-29-2011

12-29-2011
12-29-2011

12-29-2011

12-29-2011

03-04-2014

03-27-2014
03-27-2014

03-27-2014
04-18-2014
04-18-2014
04-18-2014
04-18-2014
04-23-2014

04-23-2014
06-27-2014
06-27-2014
06-27-2014

Service Type: Personal

Service Date: November 01, 2011
Garnishee:

Case filed by efiler

Fee Account created Total Due: 185.00

COMPLAINT Z2K-10K Payment Received: 185.00

Judge JUDGE COLLECTION assigned.

Note: ***Efiled DFP***

Filed: AFFIDAVIT OF ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS
Filed: MILITARY SERVICE AFF/DECLARATION
Filed: MILITARY STATUS

Filed: NOTICE REGARDING COLLECTION FEES
Filed: TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Filed: TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Note: ***Cheri***
Case Disposition is Judgment
Disposition Judge is JUDGE COLLECTION
Filed: DEFAULT CERTIFICATE
Filed judgment: DEFAULT JUDGMENT
Judge JUDGE COLLECTION
Signed December 29, 2011
Filed order: ORDER: MILITARY SERVICE ORDER
Judge JUDGE COLLECTION
Signed December 29, 2011
Judgment # 1 Entered 4,233.84

CAPITATL ONE BANEK USA NA
ERIC F ERICKSON

550.00 AttorneyFees
185.00 FilingFees
444,43 PreJddmtInt
3,022.36 Principal
32.00 ProcServFee
4,233.84 Judgment Grand Total

Creditor
Debtor

Note: certified copies. copies charged to credit card on case
number 139915071. receipt number 00783D/2014042-170

Filed: Memorandum in Support of Motion
Filed: Motion for Disclosure Order
Filed by: CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Certificate of Mailing/Service

Filed: Order (Proposed) Employment Disclosure Order
Filed: Request/Notice to Submit

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed order: Order Employment Disclosure Order
Judge JUDGE COLLECTION
Signed April 23, 2014

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Notice of Withdrawal

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Withdrawal of Counsel (FRANKLIN JACORB H)

09-01-2023 10:37 AM

cheril
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CASE NUMBER:

119906780 Debt Collection

08-26-2014
08-26-2014
08-27-2014

08-27-2014
08-27-2014
08-27-2014
09-08-2014

09-08-2014
09-08-2014

09-08-2014
09-22-2016

10-06-2019

10-06-2019
10-06-2019
10-06-2019

10-06-2019
10-06-2019
10-06-2019
10-06-2019
10-15-2019%
11-01-2018%
11-01-2018%

11-01-2018%
11-12-2019%

11-12-2019%

Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment

Filed: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage

Issued: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage
Clerk HEIDI VAN TRESS

Fee Account created Total Due:
GARNISHMENT Payment Received:

50.00
50.00

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed return: Return of Service - Garnishment,

BANK N.A.

Party Served: ANDREA NIEDERHAUSER
Service Type: Personal

Service Date: September 05,
Garnishee: JP MORGAN CHASE

2014

BANK N.A.

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed return: Return of Service - Garnishment,

BANK N.A.

Party Served: ANDREA NIEDERHAUSER
Service Type: Personal

Service Date: September 05,
Garnishee: JP MORGAN CHASE

2014

BANK N.A.

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Note: Per Standing Order

(see SLC case 149902937)

of Counsel - Butch Johnson.

Filed: Declaration in Support of Plaintiffs Motion to Renew
Judgment with Certificate of Service

Filed: Exhibit List Copy of the Original Judgment
Filed: Military Service Declaration with certificate of service

Filed: Motion to Renew Judgment Motion to Renew Judgment and
Notice to Judgment Debtor with certificate of service

Filed by: CAPITAL ONE

BANK USA

NA

Filed: militery status < ERIC F ERICKSON

Fee Account created Total Due:
RENEW JDMT 2K-10K Payment Received:

92.50

92.50

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Judge RICHARD MCKELVIE assigned.

Filed: Judgment Renewal

Filed: Request/Notice to Submit For the Motion to Renew

(Proposed)

Judgment with the Certificate of Service

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed judgment: Judgment

Fenewal

Judge RICHARD MCKELVIE

Signed November 12,

2019

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

09-01-2023 10:38 AM

(Proposed)

JP MORGAN CHASE

JP MORGAN CHASE

Substitution
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Utah court el Party Details y

All Parties
founty | saIT|
Case Case Party Birth ftation
Party Name Address | ...
Number Type Type Date
h Date  mym-d
119906780 DC CAPITAL ONE PLA 5100 PEAC
BANK USA NA INDUSTRI/
119906780 DC ERIC F ERICKSON DEF 1954- 5032 HOLL
Search Result. 06-26
County Birth Da
| Debtors
SALT LAKE |
A
SALT LAKE Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Driv 1954-06.

ERIC F ERICKSON XXX-XX-5925

Creditors

Party Name

CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA

Close
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